#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM332201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PageBites, Inc.		12/10/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PageBites, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Bryant Street	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3753301	IMO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Fenwick & West LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26818-070-4292
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Redfield/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Agreement of Merger filed with California#page1.tif source=Certificate of Agreement of Merger filed with California#page2.tif source=Certificate of Agreement of Merger filed with California#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0056

## State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

DEC 1.5 2008

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

# Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 2 2008

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "PAGEBITES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 6:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008.

4603632 8100

081186675

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delevers.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smile Timoson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7017900

DATE: 12-11-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0058

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:31 PM 12/10/2008 FILED 06:31 PM 12/10/2008 SRV 081183865 - 4603632 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is PageBites, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is PageBites, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is PageBites, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 10,000,000 shares of no par value.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on December 11, 2008.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 444 Ramona Street, Palo Alto, California, the principal office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 10th day of December, 2008.



By: /s/ Ralph Harik
Ralph Harik
President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005460 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 02/13/2015